ENTRY NO. 01041838
04/01/2016 11:52:21 AM B: 2344 P: 1470
Personal Representative's Deed PAGE 1/2
MARY ANN TRUSSELL, SUMMIT COUNTY RECORDER
FEE 15:00 BY QUARTER CIRCLE A RANCH

ENTRY NO 04/01/2016 11:52:2 Personal Representati MARY ANN TRUSSELL, SUMMI FEE 15:00 BY QUARTER 15:00 BY QUARTER PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

WHEREAS, Karen Lewis Grantor was duly appointed Successor Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Gamble on September 17th, 2010, by the Eighth Judicial District Court in and for Daggett County, State of Utah, Probate No. PR-170, and is now qualified and acting in said capacity.

the Utah Probate Code, Karen Lewis, Successor Personal Representative of the Robert Gamble Estate, Grantor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Karen Lewis, of Hillside Dr., Green River, Wyoming 82935, Grantee, the following described real property situated in Summit County, State of Utah:

Township 3 North, Range 17 East, StReM:
Section 21: All. Parcel #SS-2237-A
Section 28: Northwest quarter, North half of the
Southwest quarter; and Southwest quarter of the
Northeast quarter. Parcel #SS-2246 and SS-2244

Together with all appurtenances and water rights thereunto appertaining.

Executed this day of Much 2016.

Karen Lewis, Successor Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Gamble, Deceased per p. STATE OF WYOMING COUNTY OF SWEETWATER 2016 personally appeared he <u>qth</u> day of <u>Murch</u>, 2016, personally appeared Karen Lewis, Successor Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Gamble, deceased, signer of the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same. the foregoing Solo Hitching Post Dr. Green River, Wy 82935 10/19/2019 My commission Expires: Residing at Trans Valley -(Unioffice of the order of the o Um Afficial Color Unio Affidicili Colori Umostineloll color